DESMI

1w ] 9 4 | 3 ]l o | o | 8&a | ¥
roRam3a [31ves| 3513ups0n [ERISIIIS T oygzi; aurassog
08 95 OF z 0 3 S
[stea sied o vima) 0
|_“F.. m _m_. H-Z-¥ ZL/ZZL-GZ ¥S
Q@3LSHXEVA | O
- P ®

w

enbio) uN 0 Yl |= paueiud |y
#q 0] pud {yZ 9111307 10 KOV

CIUSWOW Ul Of PR EBpURdS
Bo gz 231207 i3] |2

WOp )14 Iuwn pew saayis

SNNANN

¥'0 ToN

SNUTURRRURS RO AN

— —1— |\~

®£azuh8 e

uoy) sebio) s1 Bups spinb puo
odW| UdOM|OQ douD)EIp | AjuD
‘o iebByisiea0 @y i0dE §iAy uny

CYEZLL M) NEEDd

w0
191
by

|N'\lﬂ B NIC-RE0T S0 00 20 SEAWTI0L CUUVIS-NOM E3007 ANE (40 WTHE CSMETA 40 T TS 01 20V 51 SNIEVMD 3TIS IV 4O

desmi@desmi.com

T\.
| Lbbbbbbbdddd

[

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S

Tagholm 1
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99

9400 Ngrresundby — Denmark

www.desmi.com

E-mail:



DESMI

SA-25-122/12
Pos. Qty. Description
1 1 Pump casing
2 1 Rear cover
3 1 Base plate
4 1 Guide vane piece
5 1 Impeller
6 1 Shaft
7 1 Stud
8 1 Nut
9 10 Set screw M 8X25
10 2 Set screw M 8X35
11 4 Set screw M 6X30
12 1 Mech. shaft seal g 25
14 1 Gasket
15 1 Rubber ring @65/50X8
16 1 Plug 1/4”
17 1 Sealing washer 1/4“
19 1 Plug 3/8"
20 1 Sealing washer 3/8*
24 4 Spring washer M 8
25 4 Dube washer M 6
26 1 Adaptor flange
27 2 Point screw M 8X12

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S
Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby — Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com

www.desmi.com

12



| ————————— E—— e e e .
J — 0 il gL
i B -r&le'*fE‘|,_
| " il
1 x};@ i
2 . zéf i!]g
il .f39”g P

1 =0 f

L ®

H @ H
| ™ 100000008 —@ |
| & IS 9 _
, - RSO0 :::g ,
AN oo

EH

20} (21
"
[a—]
[ —
[—
)
=
[
e
AN
@18;

S T i
_ é I ]
%‘Q\ T m/ b z
S NS N i &
N ni%o NN E 5 i
b
!
Poak
saef
| [+
H \\\ H
\

)

| o6 \gfoaaegaeea |

TIGHTEN [WFELLER WITH 30 Hm TORGUE

LEBEHML SPENDES WED 30 Mm MOMENT

Ef2 8111307 J0 kb
FIFIUG] Y1IM PAUNIAS aq o)
E¥2 313307 Ja)1@

HOF 3141uu) pau Sadns

L3 I = T [&] I = T [} T L I [T] T X T = T g T = T =

Lan 1W930 ¢ FIECS MOTLOWATHD SLCTWOS DU o W W4 T HOLYNSIN B Chiewd (CLSYDD $7.3-F90W O8] “utd DDA A-08661 ONC MO ‘45U EMCHIWH) -0 63 0L U9 SEMWATEUL JUVAS-SOM SI0C GUWHE WO Sed JABCHE TT¥SS 0L 0¥ BC mmmn\-nm‘

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 13
Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby — Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99

E-mail: desmi@desmi.com

www.desmi.com



DESMI

SA-35-135/02
Pos. Qty. Designation
1 1 Pump casing
2 1 Set screw M6x16
3 1 Suction piece
4 1 Clack valve
5 1 Washer
6 1 Nut M6
7 1 Dubo ring M6
8 4 Allen screw M10x25
9 1 Non return valve plate
10 1 Guide vane piece
11 1 Wear plate
12 4 Set screw M6x16
13 1 Impeller
14 1 Gasket
15 2 Dowty selon 1/2@ BSP
16 1 Pipe plug 1/2@ BSP
17 8 Nut M10
18 8 Stud M10x35
19 2 Set screw M6x20
19a 1 Set screw M6x40
20 1 Gasket
21 1 Bearing housing
22 1 Mech. shaft seal
23 2 Ball bearing 6304 RS
24 2 SS washer 20x28x2
25 4 Dubo ring M6
26 1 Cover
27 2 Set screw M6x16
30 1 Shaft
31 1 Sunk key 6x6x30
32 2 Shim
33 3 Dubo ring M6
34 2 Set screw M10x20
75 1 Pipe plug
76 1 Relief valve
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 14

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby — Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com

www.desmi.com



DESMI

——— ——
— — R A LA
i ! i Ie
| . File
M | T
| T sl
H : il
| |: i
I EHAREE: |0
|
, | s
| =1
i ! ilEs lii
| 15 Sl
! g3 1
ML
i ' 12 2 8 it
A R

DO®

A

M - A
] i 5
+ i z
[ =T |
i x i NS 7 i
2L o U\\Q——-
I ToFE UU I
H P ! b
M Cwm+ o
B (a4
H Blog an H
\‘1J # =
d £ys3 —Z :
1N ] I — il
i (=)
_ @\ t -
g . J Y
(=]
(2%}
-
™

()

}

VS
ag

g

7

w“
_

39
2

| N\ AN

206000 ¢

M €2 2313307 4O WO¥
F14IUM0 Y314 Padnaas ag o]
H EPZ 2313207 431]3
WP 2!41uW] pad Sady!s

}g;
6/

1 .
T T = I I T =3 T 17— iy T s T T T = I = T T T s I T r T = T E

b - P . — P 2o om0 e e gl
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 15
Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby — Denmark
Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com

www.desmi.com



DESMI

SA-50-180/02

Pos. Qty. Description
1 1 Pump casing
2 1 Check valve
3 1 Set screw M8x20
4 4 Allen screw M10x25
5 1 Clamp plate
6 1 Suction piece
7 1 Non return valve plate
8 8 Nut M10
9 1 Wear plate
10 1 Impeller nut 1/4" BSP
11 1 Impeller
12 1 Sunk key 5x5x20
13 1 Mech. shaft seal
14 3 Dubo ring M10
16 1 Gasket
17 1 Intermediate piece
18 8 Stud M10x50
19 1 Bearing housing
20 1 Cover
21 8 Set screw M8x20
22 1 Ball bearing 6406
23 1 Nut M8
24 1 Ball bearing 6307 RS
25 1 Shaft
26 1 Sunk key 7x8x45
28 1 Cover
31 1 Water deflector
32 1 Pipe plug 1" RG
33 1 Dowty selon 1" BSP
36 1 Lock nab
37 3 Stud M10x40
39 1 Dowty selon 1/2" BSP
40 1 Dubo ring M8
44 2 Set screw M10x30
45 2 Shim
75 1 Pipe plug 1/2" BSP
76 1 Relief valve
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 16

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby — Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com

www.desmi.com



DESMI

/9

SIEKERHEDSVENT IL G
. AFTAPMINGEPROP TIL SA PUMPER 4 D 5 2 g 5
Al De Smithske |RELIEF VALVE AND Biad 3 al 1 blade
n l“i“"" P.O.Dar I35 DErJdL0 Rersanorsfap . Dueeiih, SLU'G FOR SA PUMPS Dalo BB, 08,06
Prarsi =45 48 32 L1 11 UBERDRAUCKYEMT I L UNG Szl
Talafoi: 43 BB 17 B BE STOPFEN FUR Sa PUMPEM welfar | af HES |

Subiant 1o olisrolions F':ﬁ} all RIGHTS ResErRvED @& [TEREN

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 17
Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby — Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99

E-mail: desmi@desmi.com

www.desmi.com



